
COBA Swarm and Cut-Out List Effective 4/01/25

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

A B C D

COLLECT SWARMS
NAME Geographic areas I will respond to: PHONE City, State, Zip Code

Claudia Khourey-Bowers Gahanna, Pickerington, Blacklick 330-353-2315 Gahanna OH 43230

Med Lutmerding
 Arlington, Grandview, OSU. Worthington, 
Hilliard, Clintonville  614-395-6613 Columbus

Barb Bloetscher southern Franklin County 195-464-96659 Columbus
Mike Michalski south Franklin, northern Pickaway Co 740-507-3830 Grove City
Al Blyth  Delaware County 614-565-0301 Sunbury 43054
Mark Erbaugh UpArl., campus, Clintonvle, Grndv 614-769-5739 Columbus
Peter Ferron Franklin & east Licking counties 614-638-7233 Columbus
Rich Colvin Union Co., W/NW Cbus. 614-602-1385 Marysville
Lorraine Cathala Hilliard, Dublin, SW e.g. Galloway 614-800-9505 Hilliard
David Hibler Lewis Ctr, Polaris, Wstvl, OSU 614-286-5455 Lewis Center 43035
Scott Lewis Dublin, Plain City 614-270-3096 Dublin 43017
Jeremy Trott Cols,Gah. Westerv., Lewis Center 614-203-7128
Terry Eddy Franklin county 614-725-8172 Johnstown 43031
Karl Gebhardt south Sunbury/Delaware Co. 614-579-5942
Bernie Pontones NE Franklin County 614-537-1558 Columbus
Jim Murrin Delaware County 614-747-1014 Sunbury  43074
Andy White Fairfield Co, S. Franklin Co. 740-503-4872 Lancaster 43130
Mike Hall Licking County 520-909-7144 Johnstown 43031
Paul Archer Worthington 614-306-3727
Dale Gelter Westerville, NE Franklin 614-315-6794 Westerville OH 43082
Keith & Megan Barley Franklin, Licking, & Fairfield cos. 614-732-9755 Reynoldsburg 43068
Tim Armstrong Grandview Hgts, Upper Arlington 614-636-6550 Grandview Hts.
Laurie Johns Hilliard and Western Franklin co. 614-582-8435
Travis Lucas Orient 614-634-8609 Orient
Mike Rehner Groveport, Obetz, Can.Win, GroveCity 614-497-6774
Dale Gelter E. Franklin Co. and Delaware Co. 614-315-6794 Westerville  43082
Benji Burton Hilliard & surrounding area 740-464-4941 Hilliard Ohio  43026
John Priest Pickaway Cty/Commercial Point, Ashville 614-206-9097 Ashville OH 43103
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MICHAEL DALE HATTER Union County 937-348-2636 Magnetic Springs 43036
Dru Pritchard SW Franklin County 614-878-7873 Galloway OH 43119
Edward Boyer Franklin county 617-413-0924
John Sprouse Canal Winchester & SE Franklin Co. 740-215-3327
Jerry Hinton Grove City, Columbus area 614-506-4523 Grove City
Calvin Watkins Madison, Clark, Greene, Montg 937-751-6923 C 43204
Kevin Klingler southern Delaware county 937-707-0383 Lewis Center  43035
Liam Velderrain Franklin County 614-380-9595
Steve Taylor Central Ohio 970-216-4690
Shane Harlor Lancaster, Hocking Hills, E. Cols. 614-314-7301
Tom Albert Canal Winchester 513-200-3926
Morgan Rudell Columbus 304-210-0931
Tom McSheffery Grove City area 614-313-5039 Grove City 43123
Deborah Rudy Franklin, Delaware, Licking counties 614-361-6866 Westerville 43082

ACCEPT SWARMS
NAME Geographic Areas I will respond to: PHONE
Bob Bowers Gahanna, Pickerington, Blacklick 3303532316 Gahanna OH 43230

Med Lutmerding

Northwest side, Arlington, Grandview, 
worthington, Hilliard, Clintonville, OSU 
area 614-395-6613 Columbus

Al Blyth  Delaware County 614-565-0301 Sunbury 43074
Barb Bloetscher southern Franklin County 19546496659 Columbus
Benjamin Burton Hlliard and surrounding area 740-464-4941 Hilliard OH 43026
Rich Colvin Union County, W/NW Cbus. 614-602-1385 Marysville
Lorraine Cathala Hilliard, Dublin, SW e.g. Galloway 614-800-9505 Hilliard
Peter Ferron Franklin & east Licking counties 614-638-7233 Columbus
Tim Armstrong Grandview Hgts, Upper Arlington 614-636-6550 Grandview Hts.
Karl Gebhardt south Sunbury/Delaware Co. 614-579-5942
Mark Erbaugh UpArl., campus, Clintonvle, Grndv 614-769-5739 Columbus
Jeremy Trott Cols,Gah. Westerv., Lewis Center 614-203-7128
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Dominique Carmon Licking County 614-946-0705 Hebron
Mike Michalski south Franklin, northern Pickaway Co 740-507-3830 Grove City
Kevin Klingler southern Delaware county 937-707-0383 Lewis Center  43035
Edward Boyer Franklin county 617-413-0924
Terry Eddy Franklin County 614-725-8172 Johnstown 43031
John Sprouse Canal Winchester & SE Franklin Co. 740-215-3327
David Hibler Lewis Ctr, Polaris, Wstvl, OSU 614-286-5455 Lewis Center 43035
Scott Lewis Dublin, Plain City 614-270-3096 Dublin 43017
Jim Murrin Delaware County 614-747-1014 Sunbury, OH 43074
Mike Hall Licking County 520-909-7144 Johnstown 43031
Jill Lewis 614-717-3739
Paul Archer Worthington 614-306-3727
Shane Harlor Lancaster, Hocking Hills, E. Cols. 614-314-7301
Andy White Fairfield Co., S. Franklin Co. 740-503-4872 Lancaster Ohio, 43130
Laurie Johns Hilliard and Western Franklin co. 614-582-8435
Morgan Rudell Columbus 304-210-0931
Calvin Watkins Madison, Clark, Greene, Montg 9377516923 Columbus 43204
Jerry Hinton Grove City, Columbus area 614-506-4523 Grove City
Bernie Pontones NE Franklin County 614-537-1558 Columbus
Nate Sohyda Franklin, Pickaway counties 614-516-8099
Mike Sohyda Franklin, Pickaway counties 614-753-7690
Liam Velderrain Franklin County 614-380-9595
MICHAEL DALE HATTER Union County 937-348-2636 Magnetic Springs 43036
Dru Pritchard West Franklin County 614-878-7873 Galloway, OH 43119
Keith & Megan Barley Franklin, Licking, & Fairfield cos. 614-732-9755 Reynoldsburg 43068
Steve Taylor Central Ohio 970-216-4690
Joel Logan Grandview Hgts, Upper Arlington 614-935-5238 Grove City, OH 43123
John Priest Pickaway Cty/Commercial Point, Ashville 614-206-9097 Ashville OH 43103
Liam Velderrain Franklin County
Winnie Williams Dublin area 614-787-3533 Columbus
Deborah Rudy Franklin, Delaware, Licking counties 614-361-6866 Westerville 43082
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PERFORM CUT-OUTS
NAME Geographic areas I will respond to: PHONE
Jeremy Woelfle 614 783-5334
Dale Gelter 614-315-6794 Westerville  43082
Peter Ferron Franklin & east Licking counties 614-638-7233 Columbus
Travis Lucas Pickaway County 614-634-8609 Orient
Jeremy Trott Cols,Gah. Westerv., Lewis Center 614-203-7128
John Weaver 614-208-3634 Columbus 43211
Steve Taylor Central Ohio 970-216-4690
Keith & Megan Barley Franklin, Licking, & Fairfield cos. 614-732-9755 Reynoldsburg 43068

RESCUE FERAL HIVES FROM TREES
NAME Geographic areas I will respond to: PHONE
Barb Bloetscher southern Franklin County 1-954-649-6659 Columbus OH
Rich Colvin Union Co. & W/NW Columbus 614-602-1385 Marysville
Al Blyth  Delaware County 614-565-0301 Sunbury 43074
Lorraine Cathala Hilliard, Dublin, SW e.g. Galloway 614-800-9505 Hilliard
Jim Murrin 614-747-1014 Sunbury, OH 43074
Andy White Fairfield Co., S. Franklin Co. 740-503-4872 Lancaster Ohio, 43130
Dale Gelter 614-315-6794 Westerville  43082
David Hibler Lewis Ctr, Polaris, Wstvl, OSU 614-286-5455 Lewis Center 43035
Travis Lucas Pickaway County 614-634-8609 Orient
Bernie Pontones NE Franklin County 614-537-1558 Columbus
Edward Boyer Franklin county 617-413-0924
Steve Taylor Central Ohio 970-216-4690
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EMAIL
claudiakhoureybowers@gmail.com

medlutmerding@gmail.com
Bbloetscher@gmail.com
michaeldorothy57@gmail.com
alblyth1@gmail.com
markerbaugh1@gmail.com
peter.j.ferron@gmail.com
Rich.Colvin@iCloud.com
Cathalal@yahoo.com
hibler.10@osu.edu
lgscott87@gmail.com
lovinglife43212@gmail.com
tbeddy@hotmail.com
kbeggy28@gmail.com
Bernie101@cs.com
murrin44@gmail.com
Whitestwintreefarms@gmail.com
Mike.Halljr@yahoo.com
ARCHERPL54@yahoo.com
gelter.1@osu.edu
barleymoonbotanicals@gmail.com
timothyarm@gmail.com
johns.laurie@yahoo.com
Lucas.285@osu.edu
babarehner@gmail.com
gelter.1@osu.edu
Benjamin.burton26@yahoo.com
jpriest@digitaldanger.org

mailto:michaeldorothy57@gmail.com
mailto:peter.j.ferron@gmail.com
mailto:lgscott87@gmail.com
mailto:lovinglife43212@gmail.com
mailto:tbeddy@hotmail.com
mailto:kbeggy28@gmail.com
mailto:Mike.Halljr@yahoo.com
mailto:ARCHERPL54@yahoo.com
mailto:barleymoonbotanicals@gmail.com
mailto:johns.laurie@yahoo.com
mailto:babarehner@gmail.com
mailto:jpriest@digitaldanger.org
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mike.hatter@yahoo.com
Marydru2000@yahoo.com
Edward.boyer@osumc.edu
rjohnsprouse@gail.com
Hintonapiaries@gmail.com
calvin.watkins.94@gmail.com
kev2kl@outlook.com
liam.velderrain2.0@gmail.com
Steve.taylor.made@gmail.com
scharlor@ameritech.net
tom.albert@albertclan.net
macayton@gmail.com
thom.mcsheffery@gmail.com
dsmilgesrudy@proton.me

EMAIL
bbowers53@att.net

medlutmerding@gmail.com
alblyth1@gmail.com
Bbloetscher@gmail.com
Benjamin.burton26@yahoo.com
Rich.Colvin@iCloud.com
Cathalal@yahoo.com
peter.j.ferron@gmail.com
timothyarm@gmail.com
kbeggy28@gmail.com
markerbaugh1@gmail.com
lovinglife43212@gmail.com

mailto:Edward.boyer@osumc.edu
mailto:rjohnsprouse@gail.com
mailto:Hintonapiaries@gmail.com
mailto:liam.velderrain2.0@gmail.com
mailto:Steve.taylor.made@gmail.com
mailto:scharlor@ameritech.net
mailto:tom.albert@albertclan.net
mailto:macayton@gmail.com
mailto:thom.mcsheffery@gmail.com
mailto:dsmilgesrudy@proton.me
mailto:bbowers53@att.net
mailto:peter.j.ferron@gmail.com
mailto:kbeggy28@gmail.com
mailto:lovinglife43212@gmail.com
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dominiquethebeekeeper2018@yahoo.com
michaeldorothy57@gmail.com
kev2kl@outlook.com
Edward.boyer@osumc.edu
tbeddy@hotmail.com
rjohnsprouse@gail.com
hibler.10@osu.edu
lgscott87@gmail.com
murrin44@gmail.com
Mike.Halljr@yahoo.com
jillian3@att.net
ARCHERPL54@yahoo.com
scharlor@ameritech.net
Whitestwintreefarms@gmail.com
johns.laurie@yahoo.com
macayton@gmail.com
calvin.watkins.94@gmail.com
Hintonapiaries@gmail.com
Bernie101@cs.com
nmjohns@icloud.com
michael.sohyda@gmail.com
liam.velderrain2.0@gmail.com
mike.hatter@yahoo.com
Marydru2000@yahoo.com
barleymoonbotanicals@gmail.com
Steve.taylor.made@gmail.com
joellogan@live.com
jpriest@digitaldanger.org
liam.velderrain2.0@gmail.com
cobeenews93@gmail.com
dsmilgesrudy@proton.me

mailto:dominiquethebeekeeper2018@yahoo.com
mailto:michaeldorothy57@gmail.com
mailto:Edward.boyer@osumc.edu
mailto:tbeddy@hotmail.com
mailto:rjohnsprouse@gail.com
mailto:lgscott87@gmail.com
mailto:Mike.Halljr@yahoo.com
mailto:jillian3@att.net
mailto:ARCHERPL54@yahoo.com
mailto:scharlor@ameritech.net
mailto:johns.laurie@yahoo.com
mailto:macayton@gmail.com
mailto:Hintonapiaries@gmail.com
mailto:nmjohns@icloud.com
mailto:michael.sohyda@gmail.com
mailto:liam.velderrain2.0@gmail.com
mailto:barleymoonbotanicals@gmail.com
mailto:Steve.taylor.made@gmail.com
mailto:joellogan@live.com
mailto:jpriest@digitaldanger.org
mailto:liam.velderrain2.0@gmail.com
mailto:cobeenews93@gmail.com
mailto:dsmilgesrudy@proton.me
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EMAIL
Jerwoelfle@gmail.com
gelter.1@osu.edu
peter.j.ferron@gmail.com
Lucas.285@osu.edu
lovinglife43212@gmail.com
weaveland@att.net
Steve.taylor.made@gmail.com
barleymoonbotanicals@gmail.com

EMAIL
Bbloetscher@gmail.com
rich.colvin@icloud.com
alblyth1@gmail.com
Cathalal@yahoo.com
murrin44@gmail.com
Whitestwintreefarms@gmail.com
gelter.1@osu.edu
hibler.10@osu.edu
Lucas.285@osu.edu
Bernie101@cs.com
Edward.boyer@osumc.edu
Steve.taylor.made@gmail.com

mailto:peter.j.ferron@gmail.com
mailto:lovinglife43212@gmail.com
mailto:weaveland@att.net
mailto:Steve.taylor.made@gmail.com
mailto:barleymoonbotanicals@gmail.com
mailto:rich.colvin@icloud.com
mailto:Edward.boyer@osumc.edu
mailto:Steve.taylor.made@gmail.com

